## 506303754 10/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6350503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SONOMA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	09/24/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: MICROSAFE GROUP DMCC	
Street Address: LIWA HEIGHTS BLDG., CLUSTER W		
Internal Address: OFFICE 3908, JUMEIRAH LAKE TOWERS		
City:	DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9782434		
Patent Number:	8784900		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, STE. 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289768
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN H. SKLAR
SIGNATURE:	/Steven H. Sklar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PatentAssignment-executed#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment-executed#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment-executed#page3.tif

PATENT 506303754 REEL: 054084 FRAME: 0495

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND RESERVATION

For good and valuable consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (USD \$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern September 24, 2020 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), SONOMA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1129 N. McDowell Blvd., Petaluma, California 94954, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to MICROSAFE GROUP DMCC, a company under the laws of the United Arab Emirates baving a place of business at Liwa Heights Bldg., Cluster W. Office 3908 Jumeirah Lake Towers, Dubai, United Arab Emirates (hervinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents, including, but not limited to, any damages for past infringement accruing prior to the Effective Time & Date, and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Time & Date.

SONOMA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., as ASSIGNOR

By: \_\_\_ Name:

STARRES

Title:

See Attached For Notary Public

MICROSAFE GROUP DMCC, as ASSIGNEE.

By:

Name:

Title:

Safa Abdallah Managung Director, Owner

> PATENT REEL: 054084 FRAME: 0496

# ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing tertificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to we tertificate is attached, and not the truthfuccuracy, or validity of that document.	e which this
State of California	· possessed in the control of the co
County of El Dorado	<b>J</b>
On <u>Sect 2+2020</u> before me, <u>M. He</u>	enderson, Notary Public
Dette	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Eruce Tu</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
M. HENDERSON Comm. # 2285568 Notary Public - California El Dorado County Comm Expires May 15, 2023 Place Notáry Seal and/or Stamp Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature:
OP7	TONAL
ारवपुत पाछ पायनासाठा below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	isignature of Notary Proble  IONAL  law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.  21Gn Mar - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Document Date: 01-24-20	Number of Pages:

**PATENT REEL: 054084 FRAME: 0497** 

## **EXECUTION VERSION**

Exhibit A

No.	Count ry	Registrati on Number	Name	Applicati on Date (Publicati on Date)	Applicatio n Number (Publicatio n Number)	Issue Date	Expirati on Date
7209 77	US	9,782,434	Methods of treating or preventing inflammation and hypersensitive reductive potential water solution	Jul. 7, 2015 (Oct. 29, 2015)	14/793,649 {2013/03061 37}	Oct. 10. 2017	Jan. 22. 2027
2679 27	US	8,784,900	Antimicrobi al solutions containing dichlorine monexide and methods of making and using the same	Mar. 13, 2008 (May 6, 2010)	12/531,276 (2810/01120 92)	Jul. 22, 2014	Jun. 1, 2029
2748 93	: AČŠ	201220143 7 832	Method and apparatus for producing acquait and positive oxidative reductive potential (ORP) water	Mar. 9, 2012 (Apr. 5, 2012)	201220;437	38n. 24,20 13	Dec. 3, 2022

PATENT REEL: 054084 FRAME: 0498

**RECORDED: 10/14/2020**